
Dirt training - Fast
3F
A Lister g.7 Pringle E 11/29/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin8 :38.00 B
Amy's Light m.5 Pringle E 12/26/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin6 :38.00 B
***Big Hat Willie g.6 Abreu F 12/05/25 AQU Clm40000-c Fin1 :36.22 B

Bourboncentric c.3 Morley T :38.90 B
Game and Blue f.3 Morley T 12/07/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin4 :38.00 B
How About It g.4 Brown B 11/29/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin6 :37.85 B
Irish Fortune f.3 Morley T 12/13/25 AQU Msw Fin1 :38.00 B
Jet Mist f.3 Martin C :37.77 B
Minorinconvenience c.3 Green A 08/27/25 SAR FunnyCideB -150k Fin1 :37.75 B
Ohonte's Own g.3 Morley T :38.90 B
Reside g.3 Pletcher T 06/12/25 BAQ Msw Fin1 :37.75 B
Sir Duke c.3 Martin C :37.77 B
Trapping Hands g.3 Samsundar R :37.88 B
***Whiskey Runner g.3 Brown B 12/07/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin6 :37.85 B

4F
%Tiz Atlantis c.3 Summers C :48.75 B G
All of My Whatif's f.3 :53.00 B
Anderman c.3 Sacco G :50.25 B
Ari's Magic r.5 Englehart C 07/30/25 FL Clm11000(11-9)nw3/L Fin2 :50.00 B G
Bargain Purchase g.3 Brown C :50.69 B
Belle Ofthe Dance f.4 De Paz H 12/13/25 AQU Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin9 :50.00 B
Brigadier General g.7 Duggan D 05/03/24 CD Aoc80000nw2$/x-c Fin11 :50.25 B
***Brunch With Amy m.5 Rice L 11/21/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin4 :52.52 B
Carol T m.5 Jimenez J 12/13/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin8 :47.60 B
Clarividente f.3 Jimenez J 11/28/25 AQU Mcl35000 Fin6 :50.69 B
Combatant's Song f.3 Contessa G :50.55 B
Cool Andy g.4 Rice L 11/27/25 CD Clm50000cnd-c Fin4 :50.22 B
***Cost Effective c.3 Brown C 10/29/25 PRX Msw Fin4 :50.22 B
***Cravings f.3 Cox B 11/28/25 AQU Mcl35000-c Fin1 :49.90 B
***Curvino g.4 Rice L 10/29/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin1 :52.52 B
***Disparate Impact g.4 Brown C :50.22 B
***Dr Glick f.4 Brown C 10/06/24 BAQ Msw Fin6 :51.66 B
Enticed Master c.3 Jones E :47.00 B G

Essentially Fast g.3 Sacco G 10/17/25 BAQ Mcl50000 Fin1 :49.65 B
Exact Estimate h.7 Cox B 12/04/25 AQU Aoc100000cnd Fin2 :49.29 B
***Eye On the Ball c.3 Handal R :49.90 B
Ez Roll g.5 Handal R 12/12/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L-N Fin7 :51.55 B
Factory Setting f.3 Brown C 11/28/25 AQU Moc75000cnd-N Fin3 :50.23 B
***Factually Correct g.6 Abreu F 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x Fin7 :50.00 B
Felonious c.3 Pletcher T 11/23/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.45 B
Fiona's Joy f.3 :53.55 B
***Fleet N Ready c.3 Handal R 11/15/25 AQU Msw Fin10 :49.90 B
***Frizzante g.5 Cox B 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000cnd-c Fin1 :49.57 B
Gatsby g.8 Kantarmaci I 11/28/25 AQU Str20000cnd Fin1 :51.00 B
Gena B f.3 De Paz H 06/05/25 SAR AstoriaB -150k Fin2 :50.00 B
Golden Miracle f.3 Jimenez J 12/26/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin6 :52.65 B
Golden Symphony g.5 Morley T 12/10/25 AQU Clm50000cnd Fin1 :50.50 B
Good Lord g.5 Cox B 11/22/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin4 :49.57 B
Grit N Glitter f.3 Hennig M 12/07/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin5 :52.00 B
Grittiness c.3 Pletcher T 12/06/25 AQU RemsenG2 -250k Fin5 :49.45 B
Heavenly Light f.4 Cox B 03/15/25 AQU SOC 50000 - N Fin2 :50.65 B
Helen's Revenge f.4 Rice L 11/21/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin3 :50.00 B
***Ican g.4 Rice L 12/11/25 AQU Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin5 :50.55 B
Icy Legs f.3 Jimenez J 12/05/25 AQU Mcl30000 Fin4 :50.69 B
***Ima Big Bad Wolf c.3 Cox B 11/09/25 AQU Msw Fin4 :50.00 B
***Incentive Pay c.4 Brown C 09/02/24 SAR HopefulG1 -300k Fin3 :50.50 B
***Inefficiency f.4 Brown C :51.66 B
Judge Boushay c.3 Brown C :49.95 B
Just a Click f.3 Miceli M 12/20/25 LRL Mcl16000(16-12.5) Fin2 :50.50 B
***Kavanaugh c.4 Kantarmaci I 12/11/25 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin7 :50.94 B
Kaz Farm Girl f.3 Synnefias D 12/06/25 AQU NYStlnSrsB -500k Fin7 :51.25 B
Knowledge Sharing g.3 Brown C :49.95 B
Life and Light g.6 Pringle E 12/27/25 AQU Clm16000 Fin7 :51.00 B
Looking At Annie f.3 :54.25 B
Low Country Magic m.5 De Paz H 10/25/25 KEE Aoc100000nw3$/x-N Fin5 :51.00 B
Magnanimous Max r.4 Cox B 12/12/25 AQU Mcl50000 Fin5 :49.57 B
Majestic Arc g.7 Shivmangal L 12/10/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin2 :54.21 B

4F
Majorsdreamcometru f.3 Giangiulio M :48.48 B G
***Manhattan Chrome c.3 Cox B :50.65 B
***Marble Hall c.3 Mott W 11/22/25 AQU Msw Fin9 :51.88 B
Merica's Back g.4 Maker M 12/07/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin3 :49.95 B
Miami Kaz g.3 Synnefias D 12/12/25 PEN Mcl25000(25-22.5) Fin1 :50.55 B
***Missing Fortune m.7 Saul D 09/01/25 FL ArtcQueen -50k Fin6 :50.54 B
***Mitole's Girl m.5 Cox B 12/12/25 AQU Clm17500cnd-c Fin4 :49.90 B
***Mo Spice c.3 Cox B 11/23/25 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin6 :50.00 B
My Daughters' Gift f.4 Pringle E 12/05/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin5 :49.45 B
My First Dinah f.3 Jones E :50.36 B G
My Magic Wand m.5 Sacco G 06/26/25 BAQ Alw88000nw1$/x Fin1 :51.55 B
Noguchi c.4 Rice L 11/23/25 AQU Mcl20000 Fin2 :50.55 B
Noted g.5 Kantarmaci I 11/29/25 AQU Clm40000-c Fin4 :52.00 B
Oil Capital c.4 Rice L 11/23/25 CD Mcl50000-c Fin3 :50.22 B
Pandemic Hero g.4 Jimenez J 12/04/25 AQU Clm30000nw2/L Fin5 :50.25 B
Pilot Knob c.3 Brown B :50.00 B
Points Is Points m.5 Cox B 12/11/25 AQU Aoc75000nw2$/x-N Fin4 :48.55 B
Private Connection f.3 Atras R 05/18/25 LS Msw Fin6 :48.50 B G
Private Desire h.5 Morley T 09/27/25 DEL Alw72000nw1$/x Fin6 :50.50 B
Queens Over Threes m.6 Sacco G 11/26/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin1 :49.49 B
***Rachel's Rock m.7 Abreu J 05/02/25 BAQ Clm40000-c Fin7 :50.00 B
Raghba f.4 Pletcher T 11/12/25 AQU Msw Fin2 :49.65 B
Redwineandwhiskey m.5 Dixon L 11/26/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin2 :49.76 B
Ridgewood Runner g.5 Nevin M 11/29/25 AQU Clm40000-c Fin1 :50.00 B
Rule Sixty Two c.4 De Paz H 12/06/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin11 :50.50 B
Santagata m.5 Gittens D 08/29/25 SAR Clm17500nw3/L Fin8 :51.88 B
Scalable m.5 Pletcher T 12/13/25 AQU GoForWandL -150k Fin2 :49.65 B
Sir Kartrite g.4 Englehart J 12/13/25 AQU Str50000nw1/x Fin7 :48.85 B
***Smilensaycheese c.4 DeLauro E 12/13/25 AQU Clm17500nw3/L-c Fin1 :49.00 B
***Spanimax c.3 Englehart C 11/18/25 FL Msw Fin2 :50.00 B G
Spun Size f.4 Brown B 11/28/25 AQU Clm30000cnd Fin8 :50.00 B
Stonewall Star m.6 De Paz H 12/13/25 AQU GoForWandL -150k Fin5 :51.00 B
***Strand Road g.4 Dutrow, Jr. R 10/07/25 PRX Clm7500nw2/L Fin5 :51.00 B
Sujo c.3 Sacco G :49.65 B
Sunshine Lily f.4 DiPrima G 12/13/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin4 :51.88 B
***Tatania f.4 Brown C 12/12/25 AQU Msw Fin7 :50.23 B
Term Premium g.3 Brown C :50.69 B
That's Funny f.4 Potts W 11/28/25 AQU Clm50000nw2/L Fin5 :50.00 B
Time to Roll c.3 De Paz H 12/11/25 AQU Alw81000nw1$/x Fin1 :49.90 B
Tinseltown c.3 Atras R 12/10/25 AQU Moc75000cnd Fin6 :48.50 B G
Toga d'Oro c.4 Maker M 11/30/25 CD Alw127000nw1/x Fin6 :49.57 B
Tony Hooks g.3 Sacco G :50.00 B G
Wait for Me g.4 Walsh B 04/27/25 AQU Alw76000nw1$/x Fin9 :49.90 B
***Widdershins f.4 Chichakly A 12/07/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin9 :51.00 B
Yo Banana Boy g.5 Heath D 12/10/25 AQU Aoc45000nw2$/x-N Fin3 :51.69 B

5F
Always Angels m.6 Rice L 11/22/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin3 1:04.85 B
Asleep At Eight g.4 Baker C 11/13/25 FL Alw26900nw3/L Fin3 1:03.89 B
***Cloudy Chance f.4 Englehart C 12/10/25 AQU Clm17500nw2/L Fin2 1:02.00 B G

Don Luis c.4 D'Alessandro R 05/04/25 BAQ Msw Fin2 1:03.00 B
***Executive Move g.5 Baker C 11/02/24 BAQ Msw Fin2 1:03.00 B
Great Richie M g.5 Rice L 10/18/25 BAQ Str16000cnd Fin6 1:03.69 B
Hard to Say g.5 11/28/25 CD Clm30000nw2/L-c Fin9 1:03.25 B
***Kolomio g.6 Baker C 05/09/25 BAQ Aoc50000nw1$/x-N Fin3 1:03.89 B
Probable Angle f.3 Synnefias D 08/16/25 SAR Msw Fin3 1:04.65 B
Ravin's Ransom g.4 11/22/25 CD Clm40000-c Fin1 1:03.25 B
Sacrosanct c.4 Rice L 12/13/25 AQU Alw88000nw1$/x Fin6 1:03.69 B
***She's Cool m.5 Rodriguez R 11/20/25 AQU Clm16000 Fin3 1:02.00 B G

***Vino Frizzante m.5 Rice L 11/21/25 CD Clm50000nw2/L-c Fin9 1:04.88 B
With the Angels f.4 Rice L 12/07/25 AQU GrlndORosB -150k Fin2 1:03.55 B

- Denotes Fastest work
*** Denotes Horse On List
q Denotes Horse On Hisa Vet List
%{dam name} - Denotes Unnamed Horse

Summary
Dirt training - Fast

Distance # Of Horses Fastest Time Slowest Time Average Time
3 Furlongs 14 :36.22 :38.90 :37.90
4 Furlongs 97 :47.00 :54.25 :50.39
5 Furlongs 14 1:02.00 1:04.88 1:03.54
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